BY ALDS. BOHL, KOVAC, STAMPER, WADE, COGGS, HAMILTON, MURPHY, PEREZ, DUDZIK, PUENTE

Resolution congratulating and commending the Divine Savior Holy Angels High School Girls Soccer Team on an outstanding 2014 championship season.

WHEREAS,

DIVINE SAVIOR HOLY ANGELS HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS SOCCER TEAM

won the 2014 Wisconsin Interscholastic Athletic Association (WIAA) Division I State Girls Soccer Championship on June 21, 2014 at Uihlein Soccer Park; and

WHEREAS, The 2014 Divine Savior Holy Angels High School girls soccer team, composed of players who dedicated themselves to hard work, teamwork, and excellence, were able to bring out the best in themselves while putting together a season that most schools only dream about; and

WHEREAS, The Dashers defeated D.C. Everest 1-0 to clinch their first WIAA Division 1 State Championship since repeating in 2008 and 2009, and finished with an outstanding 19-5-2 record; and

WHEREAS, The Dashers included seniors Gabby Berg, Kristin Bronikowski, Hannah Schramka, Sarah Watts, Olivia Wright, juniors Eden Charles, Katie Conley, Maria Kass, Annika Martensson, Colleen Scott, sophomores Allie Andreski, Emily Crevoiserat, Amanda Durst, Delany Hughes, Taylor Massie, Olivia Myszewski, Hannah Perlewitz, Kelly Reilley, Elizabeth Synder, freshmen Molly Hodan, Grace Lenz, Emma Lee Ramon, Katie Slater, Emily Tangney, and are led by coach Kevin Roethe; and

WHEREAS, The Divine Savior Holy Angels High School Dashers earned the pride and respect of their peers and of the community for their hard work and dedication to the season and for their sportsmanship and teamwork; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates and commends the Divine Savior Holy Angels High School Girls Soccer Team on winning the 2014 Wisconsin Interscholastic Athletic Association (WIAA) Division I State Girls Soccer Championship, recognizes it on an outstanding 2014 season, and extends its appreciation on behalf of the citizens of the City of Milwaukee; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Divine Savior Holy Angels High School.

Introduced by Common Council members Jim Bohl, Nik Kovac, Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Willie C. Wade, Michael J. Murphy, José G. Pérez, Joe Dudzik and Robert W. Puente and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 22, 2014.